## **TRILATERAL AGREEMENT**

#### BETWEEN

# UNIVERSITY OF OSTRAVA AND UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL OSTRAVA AND WROCLAW MEDICAL UNIVERSITY

## **Publication clause**

# **Final provisions**

1. The University of Ostrava is subject to obligations under Act no. 340/2015 Sb. on the Register of Contracts (hereunder "the Act"). The Wroclaw Medical University and the University Hospital Ostrava are aware of and expressly consents to the fact that this Contract meets the criteria requiring it to be published in the Register of Contracts. The Register of Contracts is administered by the Ministry of the Interior in accordance with the Act. The Register of Contracts is a collection of contracts and their amendments which takes the form of a publicly available database that can be accessed by any person free of charge via the internet. The University of Ostrava undertakes to publish this Contract in the Register of Contracts as required by the Act.

2. This Contract becomes valid on the date of its signature and becomes effective at the earliest on the date of its publication in the Register of Contracts. The University of Ostrava is obliged to inform the Wroclaw Medical University and the University Hospital Ostrava of the publication of the Contract in the Register of Contracts by sending an extract from the Register of Contracts to the Wroclaw Medical University Hospital Ostrava.

On behalf of Wroclaw Medical University

Professor Jacek Szepietowski, MD, PhD Vice-Rector Date:

On behalf of University Hospital Ostrava

MUDr. Evžen Machytka, Ph.D. Director Date:

On behalf of University of Ostrava

Professor MUDr. Jan Lata, CSc. Rector Date: